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3832.  SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA: 

           SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the period for which the National Ayush Mission(NAM) has been decided to continue as 

centrally sponsored scheme; 

 

(b) the total cost of the project and the amount to be spent by the Union Government and 

State Governments separately; 

 

(c) the conventional and non-conventional medical systems included in the mission; and 

 

(d) whether health programmes are also likely to be run in the schools through the said 

mission? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH  

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) & (b) Union Cabinet has approved continuation of the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the 

National AYUSH Mission (NAM) from 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2026 with financial implication 

of Rs. 4607.30 Crore (Rs. 3000.00 Crore as Central Share and Rs. 1607.30 Crore as State 

Share). 

 

(c) National AYUSH Mission (NAM) is being implemented through State/UT Governments 

for promotion and development of the AYUSH systems of the medicine. The Mission 

includes Ayurveda, Siddha, Sowa-Rigpa, Unani, Homoeopathy and Yoga & Naturopathy 

systems.  

 

(d) New AYUSH Public Health Programmes are included in the AYUSH Services 

component of the NAM for implementation through States/UTs which also includes 

AYURVIDYA: Healthy lifestyle through AYUSH for School Children. This programme is 

envisaged for implementation in 75000 schools for 3 years in tie up with AYUSH Health & 

Wellness Centers (HWCs) and AYUSH teaching hospitals. State/UT Governments may avail 

the eligible financial assistance by submitting the suitable proposals through their respective 

State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the NAM guidelines. 


